RECEIVED NOV 2 1 2005 KCC WICHITA

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form T-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Legal Description of Lease: SE4 & E2 SE4 S4	Check Applicable Boxes:	1		
Gas Gathering System: Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No: Spot Location: feet from N / S Line feet from E / W Line	Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells*	Effective Date of Transfer: 11-15-05		
Sal Sathering System: Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.: Spot Location: feet from	Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 114247		
Sativater Disposal Well - Permit No.	Gas Gathering System:			
Legal Description of Lease: SE4 & E2 SE4 S4	Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:			
Entire Project: yes No Number of Injection Wells 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Spot Location:feet from N / S Line	· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		
Entire Project: yes No Number of Injection Wells 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	feet from E /W Line	Legal Description of Lease: SE4 & E2 SE4 S4		
Number of Injection Wells	✓ Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: E 20067			
Number of Injection Wells		County: Neosho		
Injection Zone(s):	Number of Injection Wells*			
Surface Pit Permit No.: GAP! No. If Drill Pit, WO or Haut) feet from N / S Line of Section feet from E / W Line of Section feet	Field Name: Erie	i e		
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling	** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):		
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling		feet from N / S Line of Section N		
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling Haul-Off Workover Drilling Past Operator's License No. 33448 Contact Person: Larry Crawford Phone: 620-212-1639 620-431-3205 Date: 11-15-05/ Signature: August Michael Brown New Operator's Name & Address: Michael Brown dba MSG New Operator's Name & Address: Michael Brown dba MSG New Operator's Name & Address: Michael Brown dba MSG Resources, 975 1400 Street, Iola, Kansas 66749 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Date: 11-15-05				
Past Operator's License No. 33448 Contact Person: Larry Crawford Phone: 620-212-1639 620-431-3205 Date: 11-15-05 Title: Owner/Operator New Operator's Name & Address: Michael Brown dba MSG New Operator's Name & Address: Michael Brown dba MSG Phone: 620-365-0638 or 620-365-7247 Resources, 975 1400 Street, Iola, Kansas 66749 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Date: 11-15-05 Title: Owner/Operator Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # has be new operator and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kans Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Acknowledgment of Transfer: Recommended action: 43 6 5 Date: 3-607 Barbura Markanananananananananananananananananana	Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling			
Past Operator's Name & Address: Larry & Terry Crawford dba TLC Production, 901 S. Gretchen Ave., Chanute, Kansas 66720 Title: Owner/Operator New Operator's License No. 32595 Contact Person: Michael Brown New Operator's Name & Address: Michael Brown dba MSG Resources, 975 1400 Street, Iola, Kansas 66749 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-0638 or 620-365-7247 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-0638 or 620-365-7247 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-0638 or 620-365-7247 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-0638 or 620-365-7247 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-0638 or 620-365-7247 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-0638 or 620-365-7247 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-0638 or 620-365-7247 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-0638 or 620-365-7247 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-0638 or 620-365-7247 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-0638 or 620-365-7247 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Pare: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-0638 or 620-365-7247 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Pare: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-0638 or 620-365-7247 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Pare: 11-15-05				
Date:	Past Operator's License No. 33448	Contact Person: Larry Crawford		
Date:	Past Operator's Name & Address: Larry & Terry Crawford	Phone: 620-212-1639 620-431-3205		
New Operator's License No. 32595 Contact Person: Michael Brown New Operator's Name & Address: Michael Brown dba MSG Resources, 975 1400 Street, Iola, Kansas 66749 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-7247 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-7247 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-7247 Phone: 620-365-7247 Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Michael Brown Phone: 620-365-7247 Date: 11-15-05 Sig		Date: 11-15-05/		
New Operator's Name & Address: Michael Brown dba MSG Resources, 975 1400 Street, Iola, Kansas 66749 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Title: Owner/Operator Signature: Michael Brown dba MSG Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # has be noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kans Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Michael Brown Jba MSG Resources is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: E-20067. Recommended action: U.3.C.'s permitted by No.: Date: 3-10-07 January Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Trude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature:	Title: Owner/Operator	- Carlal		
New Operator's Name & Address: Michael Brown dba MSG Resources, 975 1400 Street, Iola, Kansas 66749 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Title: Owner/Operator Signature: Michael Brown dba MSG Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # has be noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kans Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Michael Brown Jba MSG Resources is acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: E-20067. Recommended action: U.3.C.'s permitted by No.: Date: 3-10-07 January Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature: Trude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Signature:	New Operator's Finance No. 32595	Contact Person Michael Brown		
Resources, 975 1400 Street, Iola, Kansas 66749 Oil / Gas Purchaser: Crude Marketing Transportation Date: 11-15-05 Title: Owner/Operator Signature: William 3 Brown Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # has be noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansa Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Aichael Brown Jba MSG Resources acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: E-20067 Recommended action: U 3C 5 Date:	TON OPOINTO ELOCITO PEC.			
Date: 11-15-05 Title: Owner/Operator Signature: William 3 Brown Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit # has be noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansa Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Aich Brown Jba MSG Resources acknowledged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by new operator of the above named lease containing the surface permit No.: E-20067 Recommended action: U.3.C.'s permitted by No.:		The second secon		
Signature: Michael 3 Brown Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #	Resources, 9/5 1400 Street, iola, Natisas 00/45			
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #		<i>A</i>		
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansa Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records on the convey and convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.	Title: Owner/Operator	Signature: Mille & Brown		
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansa Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records only and convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. In the commission records on the convey and convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.	Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # has been		
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit. **Cline Brown Jba MSG Resources** acknowleged as the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: E-20067. Recommended action: U.3.C.5 Date: 3-6-07 Barbara Manhan Ja Date: **Date: 1.5-1.5-1.5-1.5-1.5-1.5-1.5-1.5-1.5-1.5-				
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: E-20067 Recommended action: U3C'S Date: 3-10-07 Date: Date:				
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by Permit No.: E-20067. Recommended action: U.3.C.'s Date: 3-6-07. Sanbara Manhan 1.0 Date: D	Michael Brown Jba MSG Resources acknowledged as the	is acknowleged as the		
Permit No.: E-20067 Recommended action: U3C5 Date: 3-6-07 Barbara Manhan 1 Date: Date: 3-6-07 Barbara Manhan 1 Date:	new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by			
Date: 3-10-07 Barbara Montan 1 Date:	Permit No.: E-20067 Recommended action: U3C'5			
	due 2001-05,	permitted by 140		
Authorized Signature / 🔰 / Authorized Signature	Date: 3-10-07 Sanbara Monday Authorized Signafure 7			
DISTRICT EPR 2-1607 PRODUCTION MAR 0 6 2007 UIC 3- 4-07	2(4(2))	MAD 0 C 2007 - / 0.67		
Mail to: Past Operator 3-6-07 New Operator 3-6-07 District 3 3-6-07	1 2/.67	010 12		

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

	KDOR Lease	No.: 114247		0 2 2 6	2 2 4 5
	* Loase Name	AlFord Hrady		ocation: Neosho C	OV N Tan
	Wali No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South I	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/iNJ/WS	Well Status W) (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
		15-133- 21348	19490 Circle 150	Circles EDFWL O	Prod.
	_2	15-133- 21349	1890 ESTENL 450	EDEWL _Oil	Prod
	_3	15-133 - 21573	1590 FEDERIL 150	EXFWL DI	Prod
	4	15-133-21534	1590 BOFNI 450	ENFW. O.1	Prod.
	_5	15-133-21535	17090 FEDFIL 150 G	EVENT Oil	Prod
H	6	15-133-21534-a	2490 FEDENL 450	In T	Prod AI
	7	15-133-21537	2490 CSOFNL 150	EDENI DI I	Prod
	10	15-133-75285	2-190 FEDFINE 750		Prod
	11	15-133-25284	1290 FM 150	EDFWL Dil	Prod
	The Property of the Property o			EL/FWL	
			FSL/FNL F	EL/FWL	
			FSL/FNL F	EL/FWL	***************************************
			FSL/FNL F	EL/FWL	
			FSL/FNLF	EL/FWL,	
	**************************************		FSL/FNL FI	EL/FWL	
			FSL/FN/L FI	EL/FWL	
	 		FSL/FNLFE	EL/FWL	
-			FSL/FNL FE	EL/FWL	
-			FSL/FNLFE	EL/FWL	
_			FSL/FNL FE	:L/FWL	NATURAL CARACTERISTICS
-	~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		FSL/FNL FE	ELÆWL	
-			FSL/FNLFE	L/FWL	
-	——————————————————————————————————————		FSL/FNLFE	L/FWL	

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.